# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/07/2004

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Duane Smith	06/07/2004
Stefane Barbeau	06/07/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vessel, Inc.
Street Address:	17 Station St.
City:	Brookline
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02445

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29196949

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)497-0229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-354-7330

Email: apdurigon@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: Albert Peter Durigon
Address Line 1: 20 Eustis Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Albert Peter Durigon

Total Attachments: 3

source=VP-103-D assignment#page1.tif source=VP-103-D assignment#page2.tif source=VP-103-D assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015155 FRAME: 0901

6961.67

CH \$40

Appl.. No.: 29/196,949 Filing Date: 01-07-2004

Doc. No.: VP-103-D

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

MR. DUANE B. SMITH

residing at:

18 Greenwich Street, Roxbury, Massachusetts 02120

and

MR. STÉFANE E. BARBEAU

residing at:

18 Greenwich Street, Roxbury, Massachusetts 02120

the inventors of an invention disclosed and claimed in United States design patent application serial number 29/196,949, filed 01-07-2004, entitled:

### RECHARGEABLE LAMP SYSTEM

hereby sell, assign and transfer to VESSEL, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 17 Station St., Brookline, Massachusetts 02445, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, their entire undivided right, title and interest in and to said United States design patent application serial number 29/196,949, including the right to recover for past damages and the right to sue for past infringements, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted on said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patent or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, this assignment being effective nunc pro tunc as of the filing date of 01-07-2004 of said United States design patent application; hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent that may issue for said invention to VESSEL, INC., as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention, as the assignee or its designee may from time to time require and prepare at it own expense; and covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights

> PATENT REEL: 015155 FRAME: 0902

and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

6/1/09

Date:

DUANE B. SMITH

Norfolk)ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Duane B. Smith this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act of his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juridic entity with authority to do so).

Deboran MWEIIS my commission Exp 5/17/07

67.04 STÉFANE E. BARBEAU Date:

Nortolk)ss.

**RECORDED: 09/21/2004** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Stéfane E. Barbeau this \_\_\_\_ day of Jone, 2004, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act of his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juridic entity with authority to do so).

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/101/04/